

PRESS RELEASE

CERVED GROUP: PRESS RELEASE IN RELATION TO MARKET RUMORS

San Donato Milanese, 7 March 2021 - Cerved Group S.p.A. intervenes with respect to market rumors published by the media, relating to the division within the directly controlled subsidiary Cerved Credit Management Group S.r.l..

Cerved Group S.p.A. confirms that, within the context of the assessment relating to the valorisation of the Credit Management division, negotiations are underway - without exclusivity - with private equity firms for the sale of the subsidiary Cerved Credit Management Group S.r.l..

Cerved Group S.p.A. will provide information to the markets with respect to potential further developments regarding the valorisation of the Credit Management division as per applicable regulation.

Cerved supports companies, banks, institutions and people to protect against risk and grow sustainably. Thanks to a unique wealth of data and analytics, it makes digital and artificial intelligence services and platforms available to customers to manage risks and support data-driven growth, also with customized consulting solutions. Through Cerved Credit Management it helps the financial and real system to dispose and recover non-performing loans. The Cerved Rating Agency, one of the most important rating agencies active in Europe, also operates within the group.

Contacts:

Cerved Group Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cerved.com Close To Media Luca Manzato 335-8484706 Nicola Guglielmi 366-6190711 Tel. 02-70.00.62.37